

W.P.(C) No. 1913 of 2019

Respondents

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

: Mr. Santosh Kumar Soni, Advocate

7/ Dated: 26.09.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 11.11.2024.

(M.S.Ramachandra Rao, C.J)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)