

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1913 of 2019

Chandra Kumar Mishra Petitioner

Versus

The Central Coalfields Limited through its Chairman-cum-Managing Director and Others Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner: Mr. Manoj Prasad, Advocate
For the CCL: Mr. Anoop Kr. Mehta, Advocate

09/Dated: 10.12.2024

For appearance of counsel for the State Bank of India, list this case tomorrow i.e. 11.12.2024.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)