

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 1913 of 2019

Chandra Kumar Mishra Petitioner

Versus

The Central Coalfields Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Prasad, Advocate.

For the Resp. Nos.1 & 3: Mr. Anoop Kumar Mehta, Advocate

For the Resp. No. 2 : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate.

09/Dated: 11.12.2024

Notice to the respondents.

Mr. Anoop Kumar Mehta, learned counsel, accepts notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 and Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel, accepts notice for respondent No.2.

List on 23.01.2025.

Counter affidavit shall be filed in the meantime.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)