

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (C) No. 1913 of 2019

Chandra Kumar Mishra	...		Petitioner
Versus			
The Central Coalfields Limited through its Chairman-cum-Managing Director, Ranchi & Ors.	...		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Manoj Prasad, Advocate
For the Respondent-CCL	: Mr. Anup Kr. Mehta, Advocate
	Mr. Manish Kumar & Pratyush, Advocates
For the Respondent-Bank	Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

Oral Order

11 / Dated : 12.06.2025

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case
after two weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satendra