

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P. (C) No.1913 of 2019

Chandra Kumar Mishra			Petitioner(s)
Versus			
The Central Coalfields Limited & Ors.			Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	: Mr. Anoop Kr. Mehta, Adv.
	Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
	Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

12/Dated: 18th August, 2025

1. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case after four weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Amar/-
Uploaded