

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(C) No. 1913 of 2019**

Chandra Kumar Mishra

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

**Versus**

The Central Coalfields Limited through its Chairman-cum-Managing  
Director & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Prasad, Advocate  
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Anoop Kr. Mehta, Advocate  
Mr. Shubham Malviya, Advocate  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

**03/ 09<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**

1. The order dated 09.04.2026 has not been complied with.
2. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Bank submits that the Branch Manager has been transferred recently and due to some audit work, the order could not be complied with but undertakes that the same should be complied with within three weeks.
3. List this case after three weeks.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**